SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE
TOWN OF ACUSHNET, MA.
AND
AFSCME COUNCIL 93 LOCAL 851

This Agreement is made by and between the Town of Acushnet, MA. (hereinafter the
“TOWN”) and AFSCME Council 93 Local 851, (hereinafter the “UNION”)
WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the
Town Hall, Library and Dispatch employees, employed by the TOWN for the period of
July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the Library has hours that vary from the Town Hall significantly and make
it difficult to correlate which hours should be counted as holiday pay, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to set the paid holiday schedule for Library employees for
the fiscal year 2022 to provide clarity to both parties,

THEREFORE, both the UNION and TOWN have agreed as follows:

FY2022 holidays for Library employees:

Sunday, July 4% Fourth of July (full day) - Library will be closed July 5%
Monday, September 6™ Labor Day (full day)
Monday, October 111 Columbus Day (full day)

Thursday, November 11" Veteran’s Day (full day)
Wednesday, November 24"  Thanksgiving Eve (half day) — Library open for % day
Thursday, November 25%  Thanksgiving Day (full day)

. Friday, November 26% Day after Thanksgiving (full day)
Friday, December 24® Christmas Eve (full day)
Saturday, December 257 Christmas Day (full day)

Friday, December 31 New Year’s Eve (full day)

Saturday, January 1% New Year’s Day (full day)

Monday, January 171 Martin Luther King Jr. (full day)

Monday, February 21% President’s Day (full day)

Friday, April 15 Good Friday (full day)

Monday, April 18% Patriot’s Day (full day)

Monday, May 30 Memorial Day (full day)

Sunday, June 19% Juneteenth (full day) - Library will be closed June 20

This Agreement is without precedent and the terms herein shall not be used to prejudice
the position of any of the parties in any pending or future matier and, therefore, may not
be offered in any pending or future proceeding except a proceeding to enforce the terms
of this Agreement.
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